OLD SKOOL HOTROD & CUSTOM CLUB
ANNUAL FINANCAL REPORT
22/08/2024 TO 18/08/2025

BANK BALANCE AT 22/08/2024
ANNUAL INCOME

ANNUAL EXPENSES

BANK BALANCE AS FROM 18/08/2025
PROFIT FOR THE YEAR

SOME HIGHLIGHTS OF THE YEAR

DONATIONS 3 From HSCC

INCOME

HRCC grant for Rod Run2025(TO BE RECEIVED)

2025 HOT SUMMER NIGHTS ROD RUN
Income

Expenses
Net Cash Postion
Without the HRCC Grant $4000.00

$23,571.67
$36,776.90
$33,155.62
$30,440.76
$6,336.14

$75.00

$4,000.00

$32,290.30

$22,506.89

$9780.41
$5780.41

MEMBERSHIPS: The 2-year membership was due with 46 members

Another great year has passed and | have enjoyed my role as treasurer.

The Rod Run was a great success and happy that we did make a good profit.

Thanks everyone for making my role enjoyable.

Thanks
Donna



