

OLD SKOOL HOTROD & CUSTOM CLUB

ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

22/08/2024 TO 18/08/2025

<u>BANK BALANCE AT 22/08/2024</u>	\$23,571.67
<u>ANNUAL INCOME</u>	\$36,776.90
<u>ANNUAL EXPENSES</u>	\$33,155.62
<u>BANK BALANCE AS FROM 18/08/2025</u>	\$30,440.76
<u>PROFIT FOR THE YEAR</u>	\$6,336.14

SOME HIGHLIGHTS OF THE YEAR

<u>DONATIONS</u> 3 From HSCC	\$75.00
<u>INCOME</u>	
HRCC grant for Rod Run2025(TO BE RECEIVED)	\$4,000.00

2025 HOT SUMMER NIGHTS ROD RUN

Income	\$32,290.30
Expenses	\$22,506.89
Net Cash Postion	\$9780.41
Without the HRCC Grant \$4000.00	\$5780.41

MEMBERSHIPS: The 2-year membership was due with 46 members

Another great year has passed and I have enjoyed my role as treasurer.

The Rod Run was a great success and happy that we did make a good profit.

Thanks everyone for making my role enjoyable.

Thanks

Donna